



ALMA-DAVIS-DELMAR-OLIVETTE & NORTH BEND IMPROVEMENTS (OPWC)
CITY OF CHEVIOT, OH
CT JOB #200726
BID OPENING: WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 27, 2021

**ADLETA
CONSTRUCTION**

JOHN R. JURGENSEN

**R. A. MILLER
CONSTRUCTION**

**RACK & BALLAUER
EXCAVATING**

**PRUS
CONSTRUCTION**

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item	Est. Qtys.	Unit of Measure	COST PER UNIT	TOTAL UNIT COST	COST PER UNIT	TOTAL UNIT COST	COST PER UNIT	TOTAL UNIT COST	COST PER UNIT	TOTAL UNIT COST	COST PER UNIT	TOTAL UNIT COST
DELMAR AVE - ROADWAY														
1	0	* PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR (441)	60	SY	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$103.00	\$6,180.00	\$55.00	\$3,300.00	\$55.00	\$3,300.00
2	253E9000 0	* SUBGRADE REPAIR, MISC.: SLAG STABILIZATION, INCLUDING REMOVAL OF UNCLASSIFIED MATERIAL AND CHOKE WITH 3" -	14	CY	\$123.00	\$1,722.00	\$120.00	\$1,680.00	\$124.00	\$1,736.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$200.00	\$2,800.00
3	1	PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	353	SY	\$43.25	\$15,267.25	\$42.00	\$14,826.00	\$43.50	\$15,355.50	\$78.00	\$27,534.00	\$77.00	\$27,181.00
4	0	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, 3"	6,025	SY	\$1.90	\$11,447.50	\$1.85	\$11,146.25	\$2.00	\$12,050.00	\$3.25	\$19,581.25	\$1.85	\$11,146.25
5	0	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	701	GAL	\$1.00	\$701.00	\$1.00	\$701.00	\$1.00	\$701.00	\$3.00	\$2,103.00	\$1.00	\$701.00
6	441E1000 0	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1. (446), PG64-22, FIBER REINFORCED (1.5")	265	CY	\$166.85	\$44,215.25	\$162.00	\$42,930.00	\$167.00	\$44,255.00	\$205.00	\$54,325.00	\$162.00	\$42,930.00
7	441E5020 0	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448)	265	CY	\$144.20	\$38,213.00	\$140.00	\$37,100.00	\$144.00	\$38,160.00	\$175.00	\$46,375.00	\$140.00	\$37,100.00
8	452E1101 0	NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MISC.: 7" PLAIN PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, AS PER PLAN	392	SY	\$86.50	\$33,908.00	\$96.30	\$37,749.60	\$81.00	\$31,752.00	\$81.00	\$31,752.00	\$90.00	\$35,280.00
9	608E1200	5" CONCRETE WALK, INCLUDING REMOVAL OF UNCLASSIFIED	3,181	SF	\$9.00	\$28,629.00	\$10.00	\$31,810.00	\$12.00	\$38,172.00	\$12.00	\$38,172.00	\$10.50	\$33,400.50
10	608E5200	CURB RAMP WITH DETECTABLE WARNING	10	EA	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00
11	608E5302	DETECTABLE WARNING	2	EA	\$152.00	\$304.00	\$169.00	\$338.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
12	608E9800	WALKWAY, MISC.: INTEGRAL WALK AND CURB	165	SF	\$15.85	\$2,615.25	\$17.70	\$2,920.50	\$28.00	\$4,620.00	\$27.75	\$4,578.75	\$20.00	\$3,300.00
13	609E1200 0	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2 (INCLUDES REMOVAL OF EXISTING)	3,202	LF	\$27.85	\$89,175.70	\$31.00	\$99,262.00	\$31.00	\$99,262.00	\$31.00	\$99,262.00	\$34.00	#####
14	609E2600 1	CURB, TYPE 6, AS PER PLAN (INCLUDES REMOVAL OF EXISTING)	166	LF	\$37.00	\$6,142.00	\$41.20	\$6,839.20	\$34.00	\$5,644.00	\$34.00	\$5,644.00	\$34.00	\$5,644.00
15	609E9800 0	CURB, MISC.: REMOVE AND REPLACE EX. CURB AND GUTTER WITH TYPE 2 W/ CURB AND GUTTER INCLUDING PLAIN PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE FILL (CLASS QC1)	1,452	LF	\$31.00	\$45,012.00	\$34.50	\$50,094.00	\$40.00	\$58,080.00	\$40.00	\$58,080.00	\$40.00	\$58,080.00
16	611E9815 1	CATCH BASIN, NO. 3, WITH "L" GRATE (INCLUDES REMOVAL OF EXISTING CATCH BASIN/INLET AND TIE-INS), AS PER PLAN	4	EA	\$3,670.00	\$14,680.00	\$4,100.00	\$16,400.00	\$4,550.00	\$18,200.00	\$4,550.00	\$18,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$16,800.00
17	611E9818 1	CATCH BASIN, NO. 3A, WITH "L" GRATE (INCLUDES REMOVAL OF EXISTING CATCH BASIN/INLET AND TIE-INS), AS PER PLAN	2	EA	\$3,135.00	\$6,270.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,645.00	\$7,290.00	\$3,645.00	\$7,290.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
18	611E9865 1	REPLACE DOUBLE CATCH BASIN FRAME AND GRATE (VANE GRATE, TYPE "L"), AS PER PLAN	2	EA	\$1,182.00	\$2,364.00	\$1,315.00	\$2,630.00	\$1,510.00	\$3,020.00	\$1,510.00	\$3,020.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00



**ALMA-DAVIS-DELMAR-OLIVETTE & NORTH BEND IMPROVEMENTS
(OPWC)
CITY OF CHEVIOT, OH
CT JOB #200726
BID OPENING: WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 27, 2021**

**ADLETA
CONSTRUCTION**

JOHN R. JURGENSEN

**R. A. MILLER
CONSTRUCTION**

**RACK & BALLAUER
EXCAVATING**

**PRUS
CONSTRUCTION**

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item	Est. Qtys.	Unit of Measure	COST PER UNIT	TOTAL UNIT COST	COST PER UNIT	TOTAL UNIT COST	COST PER UNIT	TOTAL UNIT COST	COST PER UNIT	TOTAL UNIT COST	COST PER UNIT	TOTAL UNIT COST
19	611E9865 1	REPLACE CATCH BASIN FRAME AND GRATE (VANE GRATE, TYPE "L"), AS PER PLAN	1	EA	\$970.00	\$970.00	\$1,080.00	\$1,080.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
20	611E9905 1	REPLACE MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER, AS PER PLAN	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$824.00	\$824.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
21	614E1100 0	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
22	638E1080 0	* VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	9	EA	\$545.00	\$4,905.00	\$675.00	\$6,075.00	\$695.00	\$6,255.00	\$475.00	\$4,275.00	\$600.00	\$5,400.00
23	644E0050 0	STOP LINE	95	LF	\$6.25	\$593.75	\$9.65	\$916.75	\$6.50	\$617.50	\$6.25	\$593.75	\$6.25	\$593.75
24	644E0060 0	CROSSWALK LINE	578	LF	\$3.25	\$1,878.50	\$4.90	\$2,832.20	\$3.25	\$1,878.50	\$3.15	\$1,820.70	\$3.15	\$1,820.70
25	SPL	* MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE; AS PER PLAN; LABOR AND	3	EA	\$685.00	\$2,055.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$773.00	\$2,319.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00
26	SPL	* MANHOLE REPAIRED AND ADJUSTED TO GRADE, SANITARY MANHOLE. AS PER PLAN; LABOR AND MATERIAL	6	EA	\$765.00	\$4,590.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,030.00	\$6,180.00	\$975.00	\$5,850.00	\$1,100.00	\$6,600.00
27	SPL	* BRICK MASONRY MANHOLE REPAIR, SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN; LABOR AND MATERIAL	4	EA	\$765.00	\$3,060.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,545.00	\$6,180.00	\$975.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
DELMAR AVE SUBTOTAL					\$369,418.20		\$399,580.50		\$423,931.50		\$454,506.45		\$446,645.20	
ALMA AVE - ROADWAY														
1	202E2300 0	PAVEMENT REMOVED	642	SY	\$12.70	\$8,153.40	\$9.50	\$6,099.00	\$10.00	\$6,420.00	\$20.00	\$12,840.00	\$36.00	\$23,112.00
2	251E0100	* PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR (441)	8	SY	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$103.00	\$824.00	\$55.00	\$440.00	\$75.00	\$600.00
3	253E9000 0	* SUBGRADE REPAIR, MISC.: SLAG STABILIZATION, INCLUDING REMOVAL OF UNCLASSIFIED MATERIAL AND CHOKE WITH 3" - 304	1	CY	\$123.00	\$123.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$124.00	\$124.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
4	255E0100 4	PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	8	SY	\$43.25	\$346.00	\$42.00	\$336.00	\$43.50	\$348.00	\$90.00	\$720.00	\$77.00	\$616.00
5	255E1001 0	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, 3"	750	SY	\$1.90	\$1,425.00	\$1.85	\$1,387.50	\$2.00	\$1,500.00	\$3.25	\$2,437.50	\$1.85	\$1,387.50
6	407E2000 0	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	153	GAL	\$1.00	\$153.00	\$1.00	\$153.00	\$1.00	\$153.00	\$3.00	\$459.00	\$1.00	\$153.00
7	301E4600 0	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	107	CY	\$153.00	\$16,371.00	\$148.00	\$15,836.00	\$152.00	\$16,264.00	\$165.00	\$17,655.00	\$180.00	\$19,260.00
8	441E1000 0	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1. (446), PG64-22, FIBER REINFORCED (1.5")	58	CY	\$166.85	\$9,677.30	\$162.00	\$9,396.00	\$167.00	\$9,686.00	\$205.00	\$11,890.00	\$162.00	\$9,396.00



**ALMA-DAVIS-DELMAR-OLIVETTE & NORTH BEND IMPROVEMENTS
 (OPWC)
 CITY OF CHEVIOT, OH
 CT JOB #200726
 BID OPENING: WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 27, 2021**

**ADLETA
CONSTRUCTION**

JOHN R. JURGENSEN

**R. A. MILLER
CONSTRUCTION**

**RACK & BALLAUER
EXCAVATING**

**PRUS
CONSTRUCTION**

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item	Est. Qtys.	Unit of Measure	COST PER UNIT	TOTAL UNIT COST	COST PER UNIT	TOTAL UNIT COST	COST PER UNIT	TOTAL UNIT COST	COST PER UNIT	TOTAL UNIT COST	COST PER UNIT	TOTAL UNIT COST
9	441E50200	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448)	58	CY	\$144.20	\$8,363.60	\$140.00	\$8,120.00	\$144.00	\$8,352.00	\$175.00	\$10,150.00	\$140.00	\$8,120.00
10	452E11010	NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MISC.: 7" PLAIN PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, AS PER PLAN	96	SY	\$86.50	\$8,304.00	\$96.30	\$9,244.80	\$81.00	\$7,776.00	\$81.00	\$7,776.00	\$90.00	\$8,640.00



**ALMA-DAVIS-DELMAR-OLIVETTE & NORTH BEND IMPROVEMENTS
(OPWC)
CITY OF CHEVIOT, OH
CT JOB #200726
BID OPENING: WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 27, 2021**

**ADLETA
CONSTRUCTION**

JOHN R. JURGENSEN

**R. A. MILLER
CONSTRUCTION**

**RACK & BALLAUER
EXCAVATING**

**PRUS
CONSTRUCTION**

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item	Est. Qty.	Unit of Measure	COST PER UNIT	TOTAL UNIT COST	COST PER UNIT	TOTAL UNIT COST	COST PER UNIT	TOTAL UNIT COST	COST PER UNIT	TOTAL UNIT COST	COST PER UNIT	TOTAL UNIT COST
11	608E12000	5" CONCRETE WALK, INCLUDING REMOVAL OF UNCLASSIFIED MATERIAL	92	SF	\$9.00	\$828.00	\$10.00	\$920.00	\$12.00	\$1,104.00	\$12.00	\$1,104.00	\$10.50	\$966.00
12	609E26000	CURB, TYPE 6 (INCLUDES REMOVAL OF EXISTING)	398	LF	\$25.85	\$10,288.30	\$28.75	\$11,442.50	\$35.00	\$13,930.00	\$35.00	\$13,930.00	\$39.00	\$15,522.00
13	609E26000	CURB, TYPE 6 MODIFIED (INCLUDING REMOVAL OF EXISTING)	571	LF	\$21.50	\$12,276.50	\$24.00	\$13,704.00	\$36.00	\$20,556.00	\$36.00	\$20,556.00	\$39.00	\$22,269.00
14	614E11000	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
15	644E00500	STOP LINE	12	LF	\$6.25	\$75.00	\$9.65	\$115.80	\$6.50	\$78.00	\$6.25	\$75.00	\$6.25	\$75.00
16	SPL	* MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE; AS PER PLAN; LABOR AND MATERIAL	1	EA	\$685.00	\$685.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$773.00	\$773.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
ALMA AVE SUBTOTAL						\$80,069.10		\$81,224.60		\$91,388.00		\$103,532.50		\$117,116.50
DAVIS AVE - ROADWAY														
1	251E01000	* PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR (441)	27	SY	\$100.00	\$2,700.00	\$100.00	\$2,700.00	\$103.00	\$2,781.00	\$55.00	\$1,485.00	\$55.00	\$1,485.00
2	253E90000	* SUBGRADE REPAIR, MISC.: SLAG STABILIZATION, INCLUDING REMOVAL OF UNCLASSIFIED MATERIAL AND CHOKE WITH 3" - 304	1	CY	\$123.00	\$123.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$124.00	\$124.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
3	253E01001	* PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	27	SY	\$43.25	\$1,167.75	\$42.00	\$1,134.00	\$43.50	\$1,174.50	\$90.00	\$2,430.00	\$77.00	\$2,079.00
4	254E10010	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, 3"	2,692	SY	\$1.90	\$5,114.80	\$1.85	\$4,980.20	\$2.00	\$5,384.00	\$3.50	\$9,422.00	\$1.85	\$4,980.20
5	407E20000	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	296	GAL	\$1.00	\$296.00	\$1.00	\$296.00	\$1.00	\$296.00	\$3.00	\$888.00	\$1.00	\$296.00
6	441E10000	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1. (446), PG64-22, FIBER REINFORCED (1.5")	112	CY	\$166.85	\$18,687.20	\$162.00	\$18,144.00	\$167.00	\$18,704.00	\$205.00	\$22,960.00	\$162.00	\$18,144.00
7	441E50200	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448)	112	CY	\$144.20	\$16,150.40	\$140.00	\$15,680.00	\$144.00	\$16,128.00	\$175.00	\$19,600.00	\$140.00	\$15,680.00
8	452E11010	NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MISC.: 7" PLAIN PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, AS PER PLAN	127	SY	\$86.50	\$10,985.50	\$96.30	\$12,230.10	\$81.00	\$10,287.00	\$81.00	\$10,287.00	\$90.00	\$11,430.00
9	608E12000	5" CONCRETE WALK, INCLUDING REMOVAL OF UNCLASSIFIED MATERIAL	28	SF	\$9.00	\$252.00	\$10.00	\$280.00	\$12.00	\$336.00	\$12.00	\$336.00	\$10.50	\$294.00



**ALMA-DAVIS-DELMAR-OLIVETTE & NORTH BEND IMPROVEMENTS
 (OPWC)
 CITY OF CHEVIOT, OH
 CT JOB #200726
 BID OPENING: WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 27, 2021**

**ADLETA
CONSTRUCTION**

JOHN R. JURGENSEN

**R. A. MILLER
CONSTRUCTION**

**RACK & BALLAUER
EXCAVATING**

**PRUS
CONSTRUCTION**

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item	Est. Qtys.	Unit of Measure	COST PER UNIT	TOTAL UNIT COST	COST PER UNIT	TOTAL UNIT COST	COST PER UNIT	TOTAL UNIT COST	COST PER UNIT	TOTAL UNIT COST	COST PER UNIT	TOTAL UNIT COST
10	608E5200 0	CURB RAMP WITH DETECTABLE WARNING	1	EA	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
11	608E5302 0	DETECTABLE WARNING	2	EA	\$152.00	\$304.00	\$169.00	\$338.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
12	609E1200 0	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2 (INCLUDES REMOVAL OF EXISTING)	1,868	LF	\$27.85	\$52,023.80	\$31.00	\$57,908.00	\$31.00	\$57,908.00	\$31.00	\$57,908.00	\$35.00	\$65,380.00
13	609E2600	CURB, TYPE 6, AS PER PLAN (INCLUDES REMOVAL OF	20	LF	\$37.00	\$740.00	\$41.20	\$824.00	\$38.00	\$760.00	\$38.00	\$760.00	\$40.00	\$800.00



ALMA-DAVIS-DELMAR-OLIVETTE & NORTH BEND IMPROVEMENTS (OPWC)
CITY OF CHEVIOT, OH
CT JOB #200726
BID OPENING: WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 27, 2021

**ADLETA
CONSTRUCTION**

JOHN R. JURGENSEN

**R. A. MILLER
CONSTRUCTION**

**RACK & BALLAUER
EXCAVATING**

**PRUS
CONSTRUCTION**

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item	Est. Qtys.	Unit of Measure	COST PER UNIT	TOTAL UNIT COST	COST PER UNIT	TOTAL UNIT COST	COST PER UNIT	TOTAL UNIT COST	COST PER UNIT	TOTAL UNIT COST	COST PER UNIT	TOTAL UNIT COST
14	611E9815 1	CATCH BASIN, NO. 3, WITH "L" GRATE (INCLUDES REMOVAL OF EXISTING CATCH BASIN/INLET AND TIE-INS), AS PER PLAN	2	EA	\$3,670.00	\$7,340.00	\$4,100.00	\$8,200.00	\$4,550.00	\$9,100.00	\$4,550.00	\$9,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$8,200.00
15	611E9818 1	CATCH BASIN, NO. 3A, WITH "L" GRATE (INCLUDES REMOVAL OF EXISTING CATCH BASIN/INLET AND TIE-INS), AS PER PLAN	1	EA	\$3,135.00	\$3,135.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,645.00	\$3,645.00	\$3,645.00	\$3,645.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
16	611E9865 1	REPLACE CATCH BASIN FRAME AND GRATE (VANE GRATE, TYPE "L"), AS PER PLAN	1	EA	\$970.00	\$970.00	\$1,080.00	\$1,080.00	\$1,510.00	\$1,510.00	\$1,510.00	\$1,510.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
17	614E1100	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
18	638E1080	* VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	7	EA	\$545.00	\$3,815.00	\$675.00	\$4,725.00	\$695.00	\$4,865.00	\$475.00	\$3,325.00	\$600.00	\$4,200.00
19	644E0050	STOP LINE	28	LF	\$6.25	\$175.00	\$9.65	\$270.20	\$6.50	\$182.00	\$6.25	\$175.00	\$6.25	\$175.00
20	644E0060	CROSSWALK LINE	241	LF	\$3.25	\$783.25	\$4.90	\$1,180.90	\$4.00	\$964.00	\$3.15	\$759.15	\$3.15	\$759.15
21	644E0060	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING	146	LF	\$12.70	\$1,854.20	\$18.50	\$2,701.00	\$12.50	\$1,825.00	\$12.35	\$1,803.10	\$12.35	\$1,803.10
22	SPL	* MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE; AS PER PLAN; LABOR AND	2	EA	\$685.00	\$1,370.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$773.00	\$1,546.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
23	SPL	* MANHOLE REPAIRED AND ADJUSTED TO GRADE, SANITARY MANHOLE. AS PER PLAN; LABOR AND MATERIAL	1	EA	\$765.00	\$765.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,030.00	\$1,030.00	\$975.00	\$975.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
24	SPL	* BRICK MASONRY MANHOLE REPAIR, SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN; LABOR AND MATERIAL	1	EA	\$765.00	\$765.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,545.00	\$1,545.00	\$975.00	\$975.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
DAVIS AVE SUBTOTAL					\$131,916.90		\$143,316.40		\$145,194.50		\$154,343.25		\$155,305.45	
OLIVETTE AVE - ROADWAY														
1	201E2480	TREE REMOVED, 48"	1	EA	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$2,575.00	\$2,575.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
2	251E0100	* PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR (441)	27	SY	\$100.00	\$2,700.00	\$100.00	\$2,700.00	\$103.00	\$2,781.00	\$55.00	\$1,485.00	\$55.00	\$1,485.00
3	253E9000 0	* SUBGRADE REPAIR, MISC.: SLAG STABILIZATION, INCLUDING REMOVAL OF UNCLASSIFIED MATERIAL AND CHOKE WITH 3" - 304	12	CY	\$123.00	\$1,476.00	\$120.00	\$1,440.00	\$124.00	\$1,488.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00
4	253E0100	PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	292	SY	\$43.25	\$12,629.00	\$42.00	\$12,264.00	\$43.50	\$12,702.00	\$78.00	\$22,776.00	\$77.00	\$22,484.00
5	254E1001	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, 3"	2,683	SY	\$1.90	\$5,097.70	\$1.85	\$4,963.55	\$2.00	\$5,366.00	\$3.50	\$9,390.50	\$1.85	\$4,963.55
6	407E2000	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	327	GAL	\$1.00	\$327.00	\$1.00	\$327.00	\$1.00	\$327.00	\$3.00	\$981.00	\$1.00	\$327.00
7	441E1000 0	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1. (446), PG64-22, FIBER REINFORCED (1.5")	124	CY	\$166.85	\$20,689.40	\$162.00	\$20,088.00	\$167.00	\$20,708.00	\$205.00	\$25,420.00	\$162.00	\$20,088.00
8	441E5020	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448)	124	CY	\$144.20	\$17,880.80	\$140.00	\$17,360.00	\$144.00	\$17,856.00	\$175.00	\$21,700.00	\$140.00	\$17,360.00



**ALMA-DAVIS-DELMAR-OLIVETTE & NORTH BEND IMPROVEMENTS
(OPWC)
CITY OF CHEVIOT, OH
CT JOB #200726
BID OPENING: WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 27, 2021**

**ADLETA
CONSTRUCTION**

JOHN R. JURGENSEN

**R. A. MILLER
CONSTRUCTION**

**RACK & BALLAUER
EXCAVATING**

**PRUS
CONSTRUCTION**

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item	Est. Qty.	Unit of Measure	COST PER UNIT	TOTAL UNIT COST	COST PER UNIT	TOTAL UNIT COST	COST PER UNIT	TOTAL UNIT COST	COST PER UNIT	TOTAL UNIT COST	COST PER UNIT	TOTAL UNIT COST
9	452E11010	NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MISC.: 7" PLAIN PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, AS PER PLAN	516	SY	\$76.65	\$39,551.40	\$86.00	\$44,376.00	\$81.00	\$41,796.00	\$81.00	\$41,796.00	\$90.00	\$46,440.00
10	608E12000	5" CONCRETE WALK, INCLUDING REMOVAL OF UNCLASSIFIED MATERIAL	416	SF	\$9.00	\$3,744.00	\$10.00	\$4,160.00	\$12.00	\$4,992.00	\$12.00	\$4,992.00	\$10.50	\$4,368.00
11	608E5200	CURB RAMP	61	SF	\$14.25	\$869.25	\$16.00	\$976.00	\$28.00	\$1,708.00	\$27.75	\$1,692.75	\$12.00	\$732.00
12	608E5302	CURB RAMP WITH DETECTABLE WARNING	1	EA	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
13	609E1200	DETECTABLE WARNING	2	EA	\$152.00	\$304.00	\$169.00	\$338.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
14	609E2600	CURB, TYPE 6, AS PER PLAN (INCLUDES REMOVAL OF	138	LF	\$37.00	\$5,106.00	\$41.20	\$5,685.60	\$38.00	\$5,244.00	\$38.00	\$5,244.00	\$40.00	\$5,520.00
15	609E1200	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2 (INCLUDES	1,664	LF	\$27.85	\$46,342.40	\$31.00	\$51,584.00	\$31.00	\$51,584.00	\$31.00	\$51,584.00	\$35.00	\$58,240.00
16	611E98151	CATCH BASIN, NO. 3, WITH "L" GRATE (INCLUDES REMOVAL OF EXISTING CATCH BASIN/INLET AND TIE-INS), AS PER PLAN	2	EA	\$3,670.00	\$7,340.00	\$4,100.00	\$8,200.00	\$4,550.00	\$9,100.00	\$4,550.00	\$9,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$8,200.00
17	611E98371	CATCH BASIN, NO. 6, WITH "L" GRATE (INCLUDES REMOVAL OF EXISTING CATCH BASIN/INLET AND TIE-INS), AS PER PLAN	1	EA	\$3,165.00	\$3,165.00	\$3,550.00	\$3,550.00	\$3,645.00	\$3,645.00	\$3,645.00	\$3,645.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00
18	611E98651	REPLACE CATCH BASIN FRAME AND GRATE (VANE GRATE, TYPE "L"), AS PER PLAN	1	EA	\$970.00	\$970.00	\$1,080.00	\$1,080.00	\$1,510.00	\$1,510.00	\$1,510.00	\$1,510.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
19	614E1100	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
20	638E1080	* VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	6	EA	\$545.00	\$3,270.00	\$675.00	\$4,050.00	\$695.00	\$4,170.00	\$475.00	\$2,850.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00
21	644E0050	STOP LINE	26	LF	\$6.25	\$162.50	\$9.65	\$250.90	\$6.50	\$169.00	\$6.25	\$162.50	\$6.25	\$162.50
22	644E00600	CROSSWALK LINE	221	LF	\$3.25	\$718.25	\$4.90	\$1,082.90	\$3.20	\$707.20	\$3.15	\$696.15	\$3.15	\$696.15
23	SPL	* MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE; AS PER PLAN; LABOR AND	2	EA	\$685.00	\$1,370.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$773.00	\$1,546.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
24	SPL	* MANHOLE REPAIRED AND ADJUSTED TO GRADE, SANITARY MANHOLE. AS PER PLAN; LABOR AND MATERIAL	1	EA	\$765.00	\$765.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,030.00	\$1,030.00	\$975.00	\$975.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
25	SPL	* BRICK MASONRY MANHOLE REPAIR, SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN; LABOR AND MATERIAL	1	EA	\$765.00	\$765.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,545.00	\$1,545.00	\$975.00	\$975.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
OLIVETTE AVE SUBTOTAL						\$181,492.70		\$197,100.95		\$197,649.20		\$216,074.90		\$223,866.20



**ALMA-DAVIS-DELMAR-OLIVETTE & NORTH BEND IMPROVEMENTS
(OPWC)
CITY OF CHEVIOT, OH
CT JOB #200726
BID OPENING: WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 27, 2021**

**ADLETA
CONSTRUCTION**

JOHN R. JURGENSEN

**R. A. MILLER
CONSTRUCTION**

**RACK & BALLAUER
EXCAVATING**

**PRUS
CONSTRUCTION**

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item	Est. Qtys.	Unit of Measure	COST PER UNIT	TOTAL UNIT COST	COST PER UNIT	TOTAL UNIT COST	COST PER UNIT	TOTAL UNIT COST	COST PER UNIT	TOTAL UNIT COST	COST PER UNIT	TOTAL UNIT COST
NORTH BEND RD - ROADWAY														
1	251E0100 0	* PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	10	SY	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$103.00	\$1,030.00	\$55.00	\$550.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
2	253E0100 1	* PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	10	SY	\$43.25	\$432.50	\$42.00	\$420.00	\$103.00	\$1,030.00	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00
3	254E1001 0	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, 1-1/4"	7,623	SY	\$1.90	\$14,483.70	\$1.85	\$14,102.55	\$2.00	\$15,246.00	\$2.00	\$15,246.00	\$1.85	\$14,102.55
4	254E1001 0	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, 2-3/4"	7,868	SY	\$1.90	\$14,949.20	\$1.85	\$14,555.80	\$2.00	\$15,736.00	\$2.75	\$21,637.00	\$1.85	\$14,555.80
5	407E2000	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	1,284	GAL	\$1.00	\$1,284.00	\$1.00	\$1,284.00	\$1.00	\$1,284.00	\$3.00	\$3,852.00	\$1.00	\$1,284.00
6	441E1000	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1. (446), PG64-	264	CY	\$156.55	\$41,329.20	\$152.00	\$40,128.00	\$157.00	\$41,448.00	\$170.00	\$44,880.00	\$152.00	\$40,128.00
7	441E9000 0	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), PG64-22 WITH GILSONITE (1-1/4")	273	CY	\$278.10	\$75,921.30	\$270.00	\$73,710.00	\$278.00	\$75,894.00	\$240.00	\$65,520.00	\$270.00	\$73,710.00
8	441E5020 0	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) (1-1/2")	327	CY	\$144.20	\$47,153.40	\$140.00	\$45,780.00	\$144.00	\$47,088.00	\$165.00	\$53,955.00	\$140.00	\$45,780.00
9	638E1080 0	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	29	EA	\$545.00	\$15,805.00	\$675.00	\$19,575.00	\$695.00	\$20,155.00	\$475.00	\$13,775.00	\$600.00	\$17,400.00
10	614E1100 0	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$18,900.00	\$18,900.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$29,500.00	\$29,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
11	644E0010 0	EDGE LINE, 4"	0.02	MILE	\$7,107.00	\$142.14	\$9,000.00	\$180.00	\$7,107.00	\$142.14	\$6,900.00	\$138.00	\$6,900.00	\$138.00
12	644E0020 0	LANE LINE, 4"	0.82	MILE	\$1,492.00	\$1,223.44	\$1,425.00	\$1,168.50	\$1,491.00	\$1,222.62	\$1,448.00	\$1,187.36	\$1,448.00	\$1,187.36
13	644E0030 0	CENTER LINE	0.55	MILE	\$5,966.00	\$3,281.30	\$7,000.00	\$3,850.00	\$5,966.00	\$3,281.30	\$5,792.00	\$3,185.60	\$5,792.00	\$3,185.60
14	644E0040 0	CHANNELIZING LINE, 8"	330	LF	\$2.10	\$693.00	\$1.55	\$511.50	\$2.00	\$660.00	\$2.00	\$660.00	\$2.00	\$660.00
15	644E0050 0	STOP LINE	228	LF	\$6.45	\$1,470.60	\$9.60	\$2,188.80	\$6.50	\$1,482.00	\$6.25	\$1,425.00	\$6.25	\$1,425.00
16	644E0060 0	CROSSWALK LINE	2,925	LF	\$3.25	\$9,506.25	\$4.90	\$14,332.50	\$3.20	\$9,360.00	\$3.15	\$9,213.75	\$3.15	\$9,213.75
17	644E0070 0	TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINE	85	LF	\$6.80	\$578.00	\$6.40	\$544.00	\$7.00	\$595.00	\$6.60	\$561.00	\$6.60	\$561.00



**ALMA-DAVIS-DELMAR-OLIVETTE & NORTH BEND IMPROVEMENTS
(OPWC)
CITY OF CHEVIOT, OH
CT JOB #200726
BID OPENING: WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 27, 2021**

**ADLETA
CONSTRUCTION**

JOHN R. JURGENSEN

**R. A. MILLER
CONSTRUCTION**

**RACK & BALLAUER
EXCAVATING**

**PRUS
CONSTRUCTION**

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item	Est. Qtys.	Unit of Measure	COST PER UNIT	TOTAL UNIT COST	COST PER UNIT	TOTAL UNIT COST	COST PER UNIT	TOTAL UNIT COST	COST PER UNIT	TOTAL UNIT COST	COST PER UNIT	TOTAL UNIT COST
18	644E01300	LANE ARROW	6	EA	\$111.00	\$666.00	\$155.00	\$930.00	\$111.00	\$666.00	\$108.00	\$648.00	\$108.00	\$648.00
19	644E01400	WORD ON PAVEMENT, 72"	4	EA	\$483.00	\$1,932.00	\$190.00	\$760.00	\$483.00	\$1,932.00	\$469.00	\$1,876.00	\$469.00	\$1,876.00
20	644E01410	WORD ON PAVEMENT, 96"	3	EA	\$122.00	\$366.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$123.00	\$369.00	\$119.00	\$357.00	\$119.00	\$357.00
21	644E20800	YIELD LINE	16	LF	\$29.05	\$464.80	\$4.80	\$76.80	\$29.00	\$464.00	\$28.20	\$451.20	\$28.20	\$451.20
22	SPL	* MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE; AS PER PLAN; LABOR AND	8	EA	\$700.00	\$5,600.00	\$750.00	\$6,000.00	\$773.00	\$6,184.00	\$900.00	\$7,200.00	\$800.00	\$6,400.00
23	SPL	* MANHOLE REPAIRED AND ADJUSTED TO GRADE, SANITARY MANHOLE. AS PER PLAN; LABOR AND MATERIAL	8	EA	\$800.00	\$6,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,030.00	\$8,240.00	\$975.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,100.00	\$8,800.00
24	SPL	* BRICK MASONRY MANHOLE REPAIR, SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN; LABOR AND MATERIAL	6	EA	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,545.00	\$9,270.00	\$975.00	\$5,850.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00
NORTH BEND RD SUBTOTAL						\$268,381.83		\$272,697.45		\$277,779.06		\$290,367.91		\$286,263.26
BID PROPOSAL TOTAL						\$1,031,278.73		\$1,093,919.90		\$1,135,942.26		\$1,218,825.01		\$1,215,630.80